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FORT VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
2021-2022 Tuition and Fees Schedule

UNDERGRADUATE - On Campus or Partially Online Classes

RATES ARE CHARGED EACH SEMESTER

TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

1 169.33 70.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 180.00 0.00 125.00] $ 764.33 616.07| $ 1,211.07
2 338.66 70.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 180.00 0.00 125.00] $ 933.66 1232.14] $ 1,827.14
3 507.99 70.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 180.00 0.00 125.00] $ 1,102.99 1848.21] $ 2,443.21
4 677.32 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 125.00] $ 1,436.32 2464.28| $ 3,223.28
5 846.65 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 1,730.65 3080.35| $ 3,964.35
6 1015.98 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 1,899.98 3696.42| $ 4,580.42
7 1185.31 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,069.31 4312.49] $ 5,196.49
8 1354.64 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,238.64 4928.56] $ 5,812.56
o 1523.97 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,407.97 5544.63| $ 6,428.63
10 1693.30 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,577.30 6160.70| $ 7,044.70
11 1862.63 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,746.63 6776.77| $ 7,660.77
12 2031.96 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 2,915.96 7392.84] $ 8,276.84
13 2201.29 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00| $ 3,085.29 8008.91| $ 8,892.91
14 2370.62 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 3,254.62 8624.98] $ 9,508.98
15 2540.00 70.00 73.00 71.00 220.00 180.00 20.00 250.00] $ 3,424.00 9241.00] $ 10,125.00
Tuition and mandatory fees approved by the Board of Regents University System of Georgia- 4/13/21
*The Technology, Student Center, and Institutional Fees are mandatory fees for all students.
**Housing and Meals are charged separately. See rate charts below.
Tuition Rates: Tuition Rates cap at 15 credit hours and are charged according to residency status for both on campus and FVSU online classes.
Other Course Rates: eCore $159.00 per credit hour FVSU Online See Tuition Rates above
eMajor $199.00 per credit hour Georgia ONmyLINE $169.33 per credit hour
Lab Fees There is an additional fee of $50.00 for each course with a lab.
Mandatory Fees See back for explanation of fees.
RESIDENCE HALLS
WILDCAT COMMONS WC 3-7 (Freshman/Sophomore Students)
4 Bedroom 2 Bathroom Suite Style $2,903.00
4 Bedroom 2 Bathroom Semi-Suite Style $2,700.00
3 Bedroom 1 Bathroom Semi-Suite Style $2,505.00
5 Bedroom 2 Bathroom Semi-Suite $2,600.00
WC 1-2 (Junior/Senior Students)
4 Bedroom 2 Bathroom Apartment $3,244.00
2 Bedroom 2 Bathroom Apartment $3,701.00
TRADITIONAL HOUSING OHIO HALL
Single Occupancy $2,544.00
Double Occupancy $2,544.00
MEAL PLANS
All meals must be used during the semester of purchase and are not transferrable.
RESIDENTIAL Wildcat Silver plus $150 19 Meals weekly + $150 in Wildcat Cash $1,998.00
Wildcat Gold plus $200 19 Meals weekly + $200 in Wildcat Cash $2,048.00
Wildcat Platinum plus $250 19 Meals weekly + $250 in Wildcat Cash $2,088.00
Wildcat Blue plus $100 2 meals a day + $100 in Wildcat Cash (WC1 &WC2 Residents only) $1,389.00
COMMUTER Block 75: 75 Meals per semester in the dining hall $433.00
Block 50: 50 meals per semester in the dining hall $324.00
Block 25: 25 meals per semester in the dining hall $181.00

All students residing in Wildcat Commons or a traditional residence hall are required to have a residential meal plan.
The Commuter Meal Plan is available to commuting students only.

Note:

Board of Regents Policy states that "All tuition and fees are due and payable upon registration"”.

Personal deferments of tuition and fees are not allowed.




THERE IS NO REFUND OF TUITION FOR DROPPING A COURSE.

MANDATORY FEE DETAILS

TECHNOLOGY FEE The Technology Fee is a mandatory fee charged to all students. This fee is charged to support the cost of a 24-hour student
computer lab located on the main campus, off-campus lab(s) or computer access, help desk services, supplies, card access to lab(s)
and other student supported technology services.

STUDENT CENTER FEE The Student Center Fee is a mandatory fee charged to all students. This fee supports financing of the Multi-Use Student
Center/Stadium. This facility provides recreational, social, and study areas for students enrolled at the University.

INSTITUTIONAL FEE The Institutional Fee is mandated by the Board of Regents and is charged to all students. This fee is reduced by 50% for all
students enrolled in one to four credit hours.
HEALTH FEE The Health Fee supports on-campus health education and infirmary services for students.

ACTIVITY FEE The allocation of these funds is determined by a student committee. Designations include intramural sports, speakers, student
organizations, publications, band and choir, etc.

ATHLETIC FEE The Student Athletic fee supports the men's and women's varsity athletic programs including football, basketball, tennis, track and field,
and women's softball.

TRANSPORTATION FEE The Transportation Fee supports the campus transit service in support of FVSU's mission to provide a safe and stable environment.
This service provides transportation to various locations surrounding FVSU.

ORIENTATION FEE The Orientation Fee of $100.00 is charged to all new undergraduate students at their first semester of attendance.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Online Go to www.fvsu.edu/payonline and choose Student Account Suite. Electronic checks, debit card and credit cards are accepted.

In Person The Cashier's Office accepts cash, money orders and cashier's checks Monday through Friday from 8:15 am to 4:30 pm.

Mail Send a money order or cashier's check to the following: FVSU Cashier's Office, 1005 State University Drive, Fort Valley, GA 31030.
Scholarships Send scholarship checks to the following: FVSU Financial Aid Office, 1005 State University Drive, Fort Valley, GA 31030

Payment Plan Visit www.mycollegepaymentplan.com/fortvalley for details.

Any student who submits a payment attempt that is declined by their banking instituition will be charged a $30.00 returned processing fee. Registration will be canceled
and the student will lose future personal check writing priveleges. Contact the Bursar's Office at ecashier@fvsu.edu with any questions.

FVSU REFUND POLICY FOR OFFICIAL WITHDRAWALS

Regulations of the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia provide for tuition and mandatory fee refunds when formal withdrawal from the
institution is approved within a designated period following registration.

The refund percentage that a student receives is a calculation of the time remaining in the semester up through 60% of the semester. Once 60% of the semester has
expired, there is no refund for a withdrawal from the institution. The refund calculation is based on days enrolled in the semester divided by the number of calendar
days in the semester including weekends and holidays, but excluding breaks of five(5) or more consecutive days.

A refund of all semester tuition and other mandatory fees is made in the event of death of a student any time during an academic semester. (BR Minutes, 1979-80,
p. 61; 1986-87, pp. 24-25; 1995, p. 246).

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE

Visit the USG Health Insurance Program site at http://www.usg.edu/student_affairs/students/student _health_insurance_program_SHIP for current
information about insurance options available to students.




